

è

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.6646 OF 2002

New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant(s)

Versus

Shoba Rani & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

ORDER

Heard learned counsel.

There is no merit in this appeal.

Civil Appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

New Delhi,
November 27, 2008.
ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6646 OF 2002

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHOBA RANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Kiran Suri,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Bala Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel.

There is no merit in this appeal.

Civil Appeal is dismissed.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)